
Mother's Age

< 18 18 - 19 20 - 34 35+ Unknown

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
40 4.21 73 7.68 603 63.41 198 20.82 37 3.89

Note: Total fetal deaths in 1998 = 951
Fetal deaths are those occurring during 20 weeks or more gestational period.

Source: 1998 fetal death records from the California Department of Health Services, Center for Health Statistics

0

20

40

60

80

4.21
7.68

63.41

20.82

3.89

Mother's Age

P
er

ce
n

t 
o

f 
fe

ta
l d

ea
th

s

< 18 18 - 19 20 - 34 35+ Unknown

Percent of Fetal Deaths by Mother's Age
Los Angeles County, 1998

96


